September 29, 2000
ARCOTRONICS ITALIA SpA Tel. +39051 939111 Fax +39051 939479 E-MAIL: arcoven@arcotronics.com
1/3
⊘ d0 05
p≤10 15≤p≤27.5 p = 37.5
⊘ d0.05 0.6 0.8 1.0
All dimensions are in mm.
R75 250Vdc

Fig. 1 Fig. 2 Fig. 3
September 29, 2000
ARCOTRONICS ITALIA SpA Tel. +39051 939111 Fax +39051 939479 E-MAIL: arcoven@arcotronics.com
2/3
R75 250Vdc
MKP Series
METALLIZED POLYPROPYLENE FILM CAPACITOR
D.C. AND PULSE APPLICATIONS
PRODUCT CODE: R75
Rated
Cap
250Vdc / 160Vac Max
dv/dt Max K0 Part Number
Cap. B H L p (V/ms) (V2/ms)
Part Number
0.015mF 4.0 9.0 10.5 7.5 225 115 E3 R75ID2150--0--
0.018mF 4.0 9.0 10.5 7.5 225 115 E3 R75ID2180--0--
0.022mF 4.0 9.0 10.5 7.5 225 115 E3 R75ID2220--0--
0.027mF 5.0 11.0 10.5 7.5 225 115 E3 R75ID2270--0--
0.033mF 5.0 11.0 10.5 7.5 225 115 E3 R75ID2330--0--
0.039mF 6.0 12.0 10.5 7.5 225 115 E3 R75ID2390--0--
0.047mF 6.0 12.0 10.5 7.5 225 115 E3 R75ID2470--0--
0.056mF 6.0 12.0 10.5 7.5 225 115 E3 R75ID2560--0--
0.022mF 4.0 9.0 13.0 10.0 125 65 E3 R75IF 2220--0--
0.027mF 4.0 9.0 13.0 10.0 125 65 E3 R75IF 2270--0--
0.033mF 4.0 9.0 13.0 10.0 125 65 E3 R75IF 2330--0--
0.039mF 4.0 9.0 13.0 10.0 125 65 E3 R75IF 2390--0--